INFRARED
PB191 LUXEON IR Domed Line Product Brief  ©2026 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS PRIMARY APPLICATIONS
Available in 850nm and 940nm wavelengths to provide optimized
performance for each type of application Surveillance / CCTV
Radiant Power of 1550mW (850nm) and 1550mW (940nm) for a greater
system performance Machine Vision
High drive current (up to 1.5A DC and 5A pulsed) available for applications

patent coverage may be accessed at lumileds.com/patents.
LUXEON IR Domed Line product performance at 1000mA, Tj=25°C
PEAK
WAVELENGTH [1]
(nm)
TYPICAL
FWHM BEAM ANGLE
 (°)
RADIOMETRIC POWER [2]
(mW)
TYPICAL RADIANT
INTENSITY
(mW/sr)
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
850 150 1000 1350 335 L1I0-0850150000000[3]
850 90 1000 1350 750 L1I0-0850090000000 [3]
850 60 1000 1350 1150 L1I0-0850060000000 [3]
940 150 1100 1450 350 L1I0-0940150000000 [3]
940 90 1100 1450 780 L1I0-0940090000000 [3]
940 60 1100 1450 1190 L1I0-0940060000000 [3]
850 150 1300 1550 380 L1I0-0850150200000
850 90 1300 1550 850 L1I0-0850090200000
850 60 1300 1550 1295 L1I0-0850060200000
850 50 1300 1550 1435 L1I0-0850050200000
850 95 x 58 1300 1550 750 L1I0-0850955800000
940 150 1300 1550 380 L1I0-0940150200000
940 90 1300 1550 850 L1I0-0940090200000
940 60 1300 1550 1295 L1I0-0940060200000
940 50 1300 1550 1435 L1I0-0940050200000
940 95 x 58 1300 1550 750 L1I0-0940955800000
Notes:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2nm on peak wavelength measurements.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7% on radiometric power measurements.
3.	 Not recommended for new design.